
Date and Time of Auction Friday 12/08/2022 (03:00 PM to 05:00 PM)
Last Date for Submission of EMD 10/08/2022 before 03:00 PM
Inspection Date & Time 30/07/2022 &01/08/2022 From 11:00 AM to 5:00 PM

Contact person (Mr. P Eswaramoorthy : +91- 9443419246)

Terms & Condition of the sale are as under –
1. e-Auction will be conducted on “AS IS WHERE IS, AS IS WHAT IS, WHATEVER THERE IS AND WITHOUT

RECOURSE BASIS” through approved service provider e-Procurement Technologies Limited (Auction Tiger)
(https://www.ncltauction.auctiontiger.net )

2. The complete e-Auction process document containing details of the assets, online e-auction Bid Form, Declaration and
Undertaking Form, General Terms and Conditions of online auction sale are available on website : http://www.ncltauction.
auctiontiger.net and you may Contact : Mr Praveenkumar Thevar, praveen.thevar@Auctiontiger.net. D: 079 6813 6841,M:
972 277 8828 or liquidator on his email at: eswarfcs@gmail.com/irpeswaramoorthy@gmail.com or Mobile : 9443419246.

3. The EMD (Refundable) shall be payable by interested bidders through NEFT/RTGS on or before 10/08/2022 in the account
of

Name M/s Subhashri Bio Energies Private Limited (In Liquidation)
Account Number 013002000006278
Bank Name Indian Overseas Bank
Branch Gandhipuram Branch, Coimbatore,
IFSC Code IOBA0000130

OR by Demand Draft /Pay Order favouring “Subhashri Bio Energies Private Limited" (In Liquidation)
Mr. P. Eswaramoorthy, Liquidator,

M/s Subhashri Bio Energies Private Limited (In Liquidation)
IBBI Regn. No: Reg No: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00284/2017-18/10842.

No.44, 5th Street , Ramalinga Jothi Nagar, Near Corporation Office, Nanjundapuram Road,
Ramanathapuram, Coimbatore – 641045, Tamil Nadu, India.

Place : Coimbatore eMail : eswarfcs@gmail.com/irpeswaramoorthy@gmail.com
Date : 18/07/2022 0422-2322333,9443419246

Sl.
No.

Description Manner
of Sale

Date and
Time of
Auction

*Reserve
Price
(INR)
Crores

EMD Amount &
Documents
submission
deadline

Bid
Incremental

value

1 Company as Whole Details
of the assets are available
in e Tender Process
Document

As a
Company
whole

Friday 12/08/2022
(03:00 PM to
04:00 PM)

18.00
Crores

1.80 Crores on
or before 3.00 PM
10th August, 2022

10.00
Lakhs

2 Organic Poultry Manure
(Approx 3000 tonnes)

Weight Friday 12/08/2022
(04:01 PM to
05:00 PM)

Rs.3000
per tonne

Rs. 9 Lakhs, on
or before 3.00 PM
10th August, 2022

Rs.100
per tonne

Subhashri Bio - Energies Private Limited (IN LIQUIDATION)
E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the public in general under the insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 and regulation there under,
The Company Subhashri Bio- Energies Private Limited having factory at 67, Goundampalayam, Kumaramangalam P.O.,
Tiruchengode– 637205, Namakkal District, Tamil Nadu, India will be sold as a Company whole by e- Auction through the service
provider eProcurement Technologies Limited (Auction Tiger) via website https://ncltauction.auctiontiger.net

COUNTRY CONDO’S LIMITED
CIN: L63040TG1987PLC007811

Regd. Office: # 8-2-703, Mahogany Complex, Ground Floor, Amrutha Valley,
Road No.12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad – 500 034, Telangana, India

Ph: 91-40-66533618; Email: info@countrycondos.co.in
Website: www.countrycondos.co.in

NOTICE OF 35TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING,
REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION AND BOOK CLOSURE

1. Notice is hereby given that The Thirty FifthAnnual General Meeting (“35th
AGM”) of the Company will be held on Wednesday, 10th day of August,
2022 at 02.00 P.M. through Video Conferencing ("VC") / OtherAudio Visual
Means ("OAVM").

2. Electronic copies of the Notice of the 35th AGM and the Annual Report of
the Company for the financial year 2021-22 have been sent to all the
members whose email ID’s are registered with the Company/ Depository
Participant(s). The Notice of the 35th AGM and the Annual Report for the
financial year 2021-22 is also available on the Company’s website
www.countrycondos.co.in

3. Members holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialized form,
as on the cut-off date i.e., 29th July, 2022may cast their vote electronically
on the Ordinary and Special Business(es) as set out in the Notice of the
35th AGM, through remote e-voting system of CDSL. The persons who
have become Members of the Company after the dispatch of notice may
obtain the Login ID and Password, as mentioned in the “Instructions of
E voting” cited on the website of the Company.

4. The Members are hereby informed that
(a) The electronic transmission of Annual Report, Notice of 35th AGM

and other documents was done during the period 16th July, 2022.
(b) The voting through electronic means shall commence on Sunday,

August 07, 2022 at 9.00 A.M. (IST);
(c) The voting through electronic means shall end on Tuesday, August

09, 2022, at 05:00 P.M. (IST);
(d) Voting through electronic means shall not be allowed beyond 05.00

P.M as on 09th August, 2022;
(e) The Notice of the 35th AGM is available on the Company’s website

www.countrycondos.co.in and CDSLwebsite www.evotingindia.com; and
(f) A person whose name is recorded in the register of Members or in the

register of beneficial owners maintained by depositories as on the cut
off date only shall be entitled to avail the facility of e-voting.

(g) In case you have any queries or issues regarding e-voting, you may
refer the Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQs") and e-voting manual
available at www.evotingindia.com, under help section or write an
email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or youmay also contact Mr.
RakeshDalvi, Manager,AWing, 25th Floor, Marathon Futurex, Mafatlal
Mill Compounds, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (E), Mumbai – 400013
or at 18002005533 who will address the grievances connected with
the electronic voting.

5. Pursuant to applicable SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 if any, and Section 91 of the Companies
Act, 2013 and the applicable Rules thereunder, the Register of Members
and share Transfer Books for equity shares of the company will remain
closed from 06thAugust, 2022 to 10thAugust, 2022 (both days inclusive).

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 17th July, 2022

For COUNTRY CONDO'S LIMITED
Sd/-

LAXMIKANTH JAKHOTIA
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

>����@�� ��� ����������� A���� ���+��������� ����B�� �� '����<(��	< ,��<�>� 1�
���� ����� ���
;�B������@���� @�� :�B������B���� �� 0��@�B�@	 +����� @�� /����B�
��� �� ;�B����� 2������� +B��
"  " �%$ �� "  "� @�� �� ����B��� �� ����� B�������� ����� ;�B���� !#�!"� ��@� ���� :�	� # �� ���
;�B����� 2������� �/����B�
���� :�	��� "  " ������ @ ��
@�� ����B� �@��� ���� ������ B@		���
���2�� 0 2<���<� (<=�� 2��� 0�	<<		� 6<�<��� 2��� 7�� '��<���< ,<�� ,����� @� ,���������
-��,���������6����@���� �� ��@� ��� @
���� 
�������� �� ��� ����B� A���� 6��"#�$��$�!� !��
�6����7����7����1<��+�����4��8����<��+����.������8����� ,��� <��8�����,���
5<��<4�	��@� �� �#�� ����������� & �@�� ���
 ��� �@�� �� ��B��� �� ��� �@�� ����B� �������� ����
������� �������� @�� ����� B�@���� ���
 ��� �@���� ��
@������B� ��		 ��� �@�� �� @�
������@	��@�����
<�� A�������� @�� B��A��������� ������ A���� ������ ���� ��� �@�� ����B� @�� �@���� �@�	�� ��
��@� ��� ������ ����B� @
���� �������� ���� ������� �������� @�� ����� B�@����� ����B� �� ����A�
����� �� ��� A�������� @�� ��� �A	�B �� �����@	 ��@� ��� ����������� �@� �@��� 7�
=�	�>
5��������� �� ��� �������� ���B��A�� ������ A�	�� �� ����B��� �� ��� ����� B�������� �� ��

����� ��A���B���� �$� �� ��B���� !# �� ��� +B� ��@� ���� :�	� ( �� ��� ;�B����� 2�������

���/����B�
���� :�	��� "  " �� ���� ��� �! �<��� 0�	� � �����
<�� A�������� @�� B��A�������� �� @���B�	@� @�� ��� �A	�B �� �����@	 �� ����A� B@������� ��� ��
��@	 ���� ��� �������� @�� @�� ��@	���� ���� ��� �������� ��		 A� ��A��B� �� ��� B�@��� �� ���
'����< (��	< ,��<�>� 1�
���� ��� @� @
���� �� 6��"#�$��$�!� !�� �6���� 7���� 7���� 1<��
+����� 4�� 8����<�� +���� .������ 8����� ,��� <�� 8����� ,��� 5<��< 4�	���������� ����
������� �������� @�� ����� B�@���� ���
 ��� �@�� �� ��
@�� ����B� ��		 ��� �@�� �� @�
����
��@	��@�����
<�� A��������� @�������� �� ������� �� ��������� �� ;�A�;�B���� �(� �� ;�B���� !# �� ��� +B�� ��
����B� �� ��
� @�@�	@A	�� �� �����
 ��� ��B���� @������

*+7)6/58/43 4, 8.+ 2468-'-+ 5645+68/+7
'		 ��>� <�� <�>�	 �� ��� ������ <�%
�'� 7>����	�%+� ��������� @�� ����B����� !�"�#�# 3���� ����� �� ��@�� �� @� ������ �� & �&&
;��?�� �� % �'" ;�� 
�� �� ���������@	 ���� �� @ ���@	 ������ �� ! )!�)# ;�� ?@��� ���� @		 ������ ��
�@��
��� ����@�� �� :�; 78� # �& � .����7�� $ �!'�#&+ 8	� +�����
��� 7�� "&"!" 4�$�#(�
7�� +�����
��� 7�� ""##$&� 5�9 78�#&�(# @� 9@�@
@�@� =��@�@�@�@� =��@�@�@�@ 6���B�@	
-����@���� +��@� 9@�@
@�@ ;�A :������@�� =��@�@�@�@ .�����B� :������@�� 4�����@ .�����B� A����
A������ A�*�/@�� *9������ �� 1� ;���@�@� @�� ������ �;���� *9������ �� 9� 4� 4�����@ :@�
�>��� *## ���������6���B�@	 :�@� �7���� *9������ �� =@		@A�@���� ;@�@���

���(� 7>����	�&0	@� 7�� + �� " 0	��� ���B� �� B������B��� �� @� @@��
��� B�
	�� ����� ���
�@
� @�� ���	� �� �:����
 <������ ���� @ !%&" ;0< 9	���� +��@ @�� !$ ;0< B@� @����� @��@
7��&+ B������B��� �� �+� �B����	� ������ A���� A������ A�*�/@�� *9@����� @��@ �� &,�;����
*9@����� @��@ �� %+�>��� *8�� �� ����7���� *8�� �� ���

1�8:�#6��8�8�8�8
'8��# ���� �����
-$/# $%)-6,7-$1�����!��! 

4���$�������� 0���:�
$����8 %��8 )�
8
:� -�	����

"�!� �����

�����������������������������������������������������������1205(&5+/* +/6(45+/* )+/$/&( $'6+4+/*

�����������������������������������������������������������

�����������������������������������������������������������

2�������� 0���:�#� +
��8
 28��
 &�	���
��6�8�8��*��88��������
%8
:� ����:�� 8� ��"������� ��� )���� '8��8 48� 6�	�� 5����� .�*� 2�8�� -899����� 6��8�8�8�8 3 �������

$����8 %��8 )�
8
:� -�	����

5477+77/43 348/)+ ;691+ $ ��� 4, 8.+ 7+)96/8: /38+6+78 �+3,46)+2+38� 691+7� ����

VEHICLES FOR SALE
We are going to conduct open auction of the vehicle, details are mentioned below:
Sl. Borrower Loan A/c. No. Vehicle Vehicle Vehicle Reserve
No. Name No. Make Model Price Rs.
1 Katta Rajendra Kumar 508306120000013 TS11UA8137 Maruti Swift Dzire Diesel BSIV 3,50,000/-
DATE & TIME OF AUCTION: 03.08.2022 at 3.00 PM
Place of Auction: SME Branch, 53/3 RT, Near Police Station, Sanjeev Reddy Nagar,
Hyderabad, Telanagana-500038. Tel:040-23420622.
Sealed quotations are invited along with offer letter and EMD of 10% of the Reserve Price
(Refundable to unsuccessful bidders) DD drawn in favour of Union Bank of India, SME
Branch, Hyderabad payable at Hyderabad. Successful bidder should pay 25% the offer
amount by cash/DD immediately and the balance within 7 days from the date of sale. The vehicle
shall be auctioned on �As is where is basis� condition. The Authorised Officer may accept
/reject the offer/ quotation or postpone/ cancel the auction without assigning any reason thereof.
Further details Contact: 9963335664.
Date: 16.07.2022, Place: Hyderabad Sd/-Authorised Officer, Union Bank of India

SME BRANCH
53/3 RT, Near Police Station, Sanjeev Reddy
Nagar, Hyderabad, Telanagana-500038.

9
>

HYDERABAD | MONDAY, 18 JULY 2022


